
RESULTS  -  CENTRAL ZONE CROSS COUNTRY 
TUESDAY 24 MAY 2022 – TAUHARA PARK, HAMILTON 

 
 

Boys - Y9 (U15) 
11.15 1 Luke Brooke-Smith Cambridge High School 

11.25 2 Josiah Joyce Hamilton Christian School 

11.31 3 Inuka Ganewatta Rototuna High Schools 

11.38 4 Jackson Hay Hamilton Boys High School 

11.44 5 Alfie Mason St John's College 

11.57 6 Kyle Pratt Morrinsville College 

12.29 7 Liam Harrison Hamilton Boys High School 

12.37 8 Reef Douglas St John's College 

12.39 9 Hunter Savill St John's College 

12.40 10 Seb Van Drogenbroek St John's College 

13.14 11 Mathew Gordon Morrinsville College 

13.31 12 Shawn Fletcher Morrinsville College 

13.32 13 Cole McMahon-Graham Morrinsville College 

13.39 14 Micah Long Cambridge High School 

14.34 15 Liam McGregor Cambridge High School 

14.35 16 Jono Waetford Morrinsville College 

14.35 17 Ahmed Orko Cambridge High School 

14.48 18 Timur Faulkner Cambridge High School 

16.57 19 Juan Lee Hamilton Christian School 

 
 

Boys - Junior (U16) 
15.41 1 Sena Nelson Rototuna High Schools 

16.28 2 Sahil Phour Hamilton Boys High School 

17.17 3 Noah Gibson St John's College 

17.18 4 Azael Withers Hamilton Christian School 

17.19 5 Blake Pitchford St John's College 

17.22 6 Blake McKinnon Cambridge High School 

17.33 7 Ryan Leslie St John's College 

17.51 8 Gurneil Singh Cambridge High School 

17.53 9 Charlie Dixon St John's College 

18.02 10 Alex Harris Morrinsville College 

18.20 11 Oliver Crookston Cambridge High School 

18.51 12 Rico Douthett Morrinsville College 

19.02 13 Reuben Green Cambridge High School 

19.17 14 Manjot Banga Morrinsville College 

20.02 15 Jakob Byers Morrinsville College 

20.28 16 Oliver Sharpe Rototuna High Schools 

20.59 17 Jacob Hargood Morrinsville College 

 
 
 



Boys - Senior (U20) 
22.49 1 Zachary Brownlee Hamilton Boys High School 

22.52 2 Jacob D'Ath Cambridge High School 

23.35 3 Chester Opperman St John's College 

23.50 4 Blake Allison Cambridge High School 

24.10 5 Alex Keogh St John's College 

24.15 6 Matthew Clouston Hamilton Christian School 

24.29 7 Zavier Ripley Hamilton Christian School 

25.58 8 Bastiaan Banks Cambridge High School 

26.31 9 Amiri Van Essen Morrinsville College 

26.51 10 Max Kelk Cambridge High School 

26.58 11 Daniel D'Souza St John's College 

27.14 12 Jaeden Moore Rototuna High Schools 

28.30 13 Mark Agluba Hamilton Christian School 

29.09 14 Kaleb Cook Morrinsville College 

29.12 15 Cyrus Johnson Morrinsville College 

29.29 16 Isaac Jeffery Hamilton Christian School 

30.27 17 Jamie Owsley Cambridge High School 

34.30 18 Lin Chen Hamilton Christian School 

 

Girls - Y9 (U15) 
12.42  1 Laura Bennett Rototuna High Schools 

12.56  2 Madison Marlow Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

13.18  3 Kayley McMillan Morrinsville College 

13.26  4 Ruby Wilson Waikato Diocesan School 

13.32  5 Sarah-Kate Nicholas Hamilton Girls High School 

13.34  6 Ashley Lander Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

13.42  7 Bella Cochrane Waikato Diocesan School 

13.46  8 Brooke Devaney Waikato Diocesan School 

13.51  9 Lucy Hadley Waikato Diocesan School 

14.01  10 Sabrina Chong Morrinsville College 

14.03  11 Fleur Street Waikato Diocesan School 

14.41  12 Holly Wine Rototuna High Schools 

14.42  13 Tiare Ennion Rototuna High Schools 

14.49  14 Emma Botha Hamilton Christian School 

14.59  15 Thea Mace Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

15.21  16 Iris Webb Waikato Diocesan School 

15.23  17 Addison Carruthers, Waikato Diocesan School 

15.24  18 Eva Mcgirvin  Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

15.25  19 Olivia Young Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

15.36  20 Sophie Ballard Cambridge High School 

15.49  21 Mila Fife Cambridge High School 

16.01  22 Erin Bouwer Cambridge High School 

16.46  23 Ella Blomfield Waikato Diocesan School 

16.56  24 Isabelle Blacmore Waikato Diocesan School 

16.59  25 Tylah MacKie Waikato Diocesan School 

17.19  26 Jordyn McAra Morrinsville College 

17.21  27 Lieke Steenhoven Morrinsville College 



18.54  28 Jana Van Der Merwe Hamilton Christian School 

18.55  29 Jocelyn Egan Hamilton Christian School 

 

Girls - Junior (U16) 
11.52 1 Bronwen Rees-Jones Cambridge High School 

12.15 2 Jasmine Davis Cambridge High School 

12.15 3 Chloe Housley Waikato Diocesan School 

12.16 4 Nisha Moorfield Hamilton Girls High School 

12.20 5 Molly Peate Hamilton Girls High School 

12.34 6 Carenza Elley Hamilton Girls High School 

12.53 7 Chloe Peters Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

13.28 8 Sophie Harries Fairfield College 

13.43 9 Annelies Banks Cambridge High School 

14.12 10 Scarlett Munro Waikato Diocesan School 

14.12 11 Casey Spencer Waikato Diocesan School 

14.15 12 Kate Hayward Hamilton Girls High School 

14.38 13 Jesimae Strawbridge Waikato Diocesan School 

14.57 14 Jordyn Bell Morrinsville College 

14.58 15 Hayley McIntyre Waikato Diocesan School 

15.01 16 Georgia Roberts Waikato Diocesan School 

15.06 17 Danielle O'Shea Morrinsville College 

15.30 18 Zoe Young Morrinsville College 

15.40 19 Danielle D'Ath Cambridge High School 

15.58 20 Sienna Devenie Hamilton Girls High School 

16.54 21 Jessica Leigh Morrinsville College 

17.00 22 Vayda Davies Morrinsville College 

17.06 23 Piyathida Yala Morrinsville College 

 

Girls - Senior (U20) 
16.28 1 Sara Jury Hamilton Girls High School 

18.12 2 Lily Marlow Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

18.25 3 Lucy Steele Cambridge High School 

18.33 4 Isabel Melville Waikato Diocesan School 

18.37 5 Tara Sacke Cambridge High School 

19.24 6 Hannah Hull Waikato Diocesan School 

19.33 7 Kali Craig Morrinsville College 

19.47 8 Eliza Rothery Cambridge High School 

21.01 9 Phoebe Barnes Hamilton Girls High School 

21.04 10 Olivia Day Morrinsville College 

21.27 11 Aimee Steele Cambridge High School 

21.28 12 Sophie Flintoff Cambridge High School 

22.02 13 Lauren Young Morrinsville College 

22.42 14 Sarah Healy Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

23.46 15 Hannah Gan Hamilton Christian School 

23.47 16 Georgia Hay Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

 

 



TEAMS RESULTS 

Year 9 Girls 3 person team 

 1st  4 Ruby Wilson 

  7 Bella Cochrane 

  8 Brooke Devaney 

  19 Waikato Diocesan School 

 2nd 2 Madison Marlow 

  6 Ashley Lander 

  15 Thea Mace 

  23 Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 

 3rd 1 Laura Bennett 

  12 Holly Wine 

  13 Tiare Ennion 

  26 Rototuna High Schools 

 4th  3 Kayley McMillan 

  10 Sabrina Chong 

  26 Jordyn McAra 

  39 Morrinsville College 

 5th 20 Sophie Ballard 

  21 Mila Fife 

  22 Erin Bouwer 

  63 Cambridge High School 

 6th 14 Emma Botha 

  28 Jana Van Der Merwe 

  29 Jocelyn Egan 

  71 Hamilton Christian School 
 

Year 9 Boys 3 person team 

 1st 5 Alfie Mason 

  8 Reef Douglas 

  9 Hunter Savill 

  22 St John's College 

 2nd  6 Kyle Pratt 

  11 Mathew Gordon 

  12 Shawn Fletcher 

  29 Morrinsville College 

 3rd  1 Luke Brooke-Smith 

  14 Micah Long 

  15 Liam McGregor 

  30 Cambridge High School 
 

Junior Girls (U16) 3 person team 

 1st 1 Bronwen Rees-Jones 

  2 Jasmine Davis 

  9 Annelies Banks 

  12 Cambridge High School 

 2nd 4 Nisha Moorfield 

  5 Molly Peate 



  6 Carenza Elley 

  15 Hamilton Girls High School 

 3rd 3 Chloe Housley 

  10 Scarlett Munro 

  11 Casey Spencer 

  24 Waikato Diocesan School 

 4th 14 Jordyn Bell 

  17 Danielle O'Shea 

  18 Zoe Young 

  49 Morrinsville College 
 

Junior Boys (U16) 3 person team 

 1st 3 Noah Gibson 

  5 Blake Pitchford 

  7 Ryan Leslie 

  15 St John's College 

 2nd 6 Blake McKinnon 

  8 Gurneil Singh 

  11 Oliver Crookston 

  25 Cambridge High School 

 3rd 10 Alex Harris 

  12 Rico Douthett 

  14 Manjot Banga 

  36 Morrinsville College 
 

Senior Girls (U20) 3 person team 

 1st 3 Lucy Steele 

  5 Tara Sacke 

  8 Eliza Rothery 

  16 Cambridge High School 

 2nd 7 Kali Craig 

  10 Olivia Day 

  13 Lauren Young 

  30 Morrinsville College 

 3rd 2 Lily Marlow 

  14 Sarah Healy 

  16 Georgia Hay 

  32 Sacred Heart Girl's College (Ham) 
 

Senior Boys (U20) 3 person team 

 1st 2 Jacob D'Ath 

  4 Blake Allison 

  8 Bastiaan Banks 

  14 Cambridge High School 

 2nd 3 Chester Opperman 

  5 Alex Keogh 

  11 Daniel D'Souza 

  19 St John's College 



 3rd 6 Matthew Clouston 

  7 Zavier Ripley 

  13 Mark Agluba 

  26 Hamilton Christian School 

 4th 9 Amiri Van Essen 

  14 Kaleb Cook 

  15 Cyrus Johnson 

  38 Morrinsville College 
 

Year 9 Girls 6  person team   

 1st  4 Ruby Wilson 

  7 Bella Cochrane 

  8 Brooke Devaney 

  9 Lucy Hadley 

  11 Fleur Street 

  16 Iris Webb 

  55 Waikato Diocesan School 
 

Junior Girls (U16) 6  person team 

 1st 3 Chloe Housley 

  10 Scarlett Munro 

  11 Casey Spencer 

  13 Jesimae Strawbridge 

  15 Hayley McIntyre 

  16 Georgia Roberts 

  68 Waikato Diocesan School 

 2nd 14 Jordyn Bell 

  17 Danielle O'Shea 

  18 Zoe Young 

  21 Jessica Leigh 

  22 Vayda Davies 

  23 Piyathida Yala 

  115 Morrinsville College 
 


